TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACCO Brands Corporation		09/29/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fellowes, Inc.	
Street Address:	1789 Norwood Avenue	
City:	Itasca	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60143	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2122124	MAXIMIZER
Registration Number:	0843706	PERMA
Registration Number:	0614634	PERMAFILE
Registration Number:	0719462	PERMA-PAK
Registration Number:	0802898	PERMA PLAN
Registration Number:	0768944	PERMA-STOR
Registration Number:	2428717	QUICK FOLD
Registration Number:	1450749	STORAGE BY DESIGN
Registration Number:	2218234	STOR-ALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)321-4299 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: officeactions@brinkshofer.com

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0487**

900060217

Correspondent Name: Philip A. Jones Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610 36/1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip A. Jones Signature: /Philip A. Jones/ 10/16/2006 Date: Total Attachments: 2 source=AccoAssignment#page1.tif source=AccoAssignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at Lincolnshire, Illinois ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A in the United States ("Marks"), for which Assignor owns US federal trademark registrations as identified on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, FELLOWES, INC., an Illinois corporation, with a place of business at Itasca, Illinois ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the registrations identified on the attached Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the registrations identified in Schedule A, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

ACCO BRANDS CORPORATION

By:

Name: Steve Rubin

Sr. Vice President, Secretary & General

Counsel

Dated: 329. 29, 2006

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this 29 day of September, 2006

My Commission expires: 08/10/08

OFFICIAL SEAL SUSAN C SHEA

: 003409 FRAME: 0489

Schedule A

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
MAXIMIZER	2,122,124	12/16/97	
PERMA	843,706	2/6/1968	
PERMAFILE & Design	614,634	10/25/1955	
PERMA-PAK	719,462	8/8/1961	
PERMA PLAN	802,898	2/1/1966	
PERMA-STOR	768,944	5/5/1964	
QUICK FOLD & Design	2,428,717	2/13/2001	
STORAGE BY DESIGN	1,450,749	8/4/1987	
STOR-ALL	2,218,234	1/19/99	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003409 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 10/16/2006